
 
 

Accreditation Committee Contact List 
Name Position Discipline Phone Office # Email 

Julianna Barnes Liaison Officer/Admin Student Services 2678 I4-401 jbarnes@sdccd.edu 
Danene Brown Co-Chair/Admin Business, Comp Studies, Tech 2803 J-106 dmbrown@sdccd.edu 
Chris Sullivan Co-Chair/Faculty English 2310 G-336 csulliva@sdccd.edu 

Standard I 
Angela Liewen Tri-Chair/Classified Computer Science 2734 B106-F aliewen@sdccd.edu 
Jill Moreno Ikari Tri-Chair/Faculty English 2345 G-301 jmorenoi@sdccd.edu 
Dean, Institutional Effectiveness Tri-Chair/Admin Institutional Effectiveness 2509 A-109 @sdccd.edu 

Ginger Davis Writer/Classified Institutional Effectiveness 2509 A-109 gmdavis@sdccd.edu 
Kim Hart Writer/Faculty English adj adj khart@sdccd.edu 
Thuan Le Writer/Classified STAR TRiO 2481 I4-308 tle@sdccd.edu 
Andrew MacNeill Writer/Admin Humanities 2797 G-201D amacneil@sdccd.edu 

Standard IIA 
Tim McGrath Tri-Chair/Admin Instruction 2755 A-103 tmcgrath@sdccd.edu 

Jennifer Cost Writer/Faculty English 2363 G-306 jcost@sdccd.edu 
Virginia Enriquez Writer/Classified Perkins Grant 2789 S-300 venrique@sdccd.edu 
Leroy Johnson Writer/Faculty Counseling/Transfer 2834 I4-303 lejohnso@sdccd.edu 
Danielle Lauria Writer/Faculty Medical Assisting 2267 S-317 dlauria@sdccd.edu 
Laurie Lorence Writer/Faculty English/ESL 2374 G-331 llorence@sdccd.edu 
Barbara Pescar Writer/Faculty  English adj adj @sdccd.edu 
Michelle Rodriguez Writer/Faculty Political Science 2716 MV2408 mrodrigu@sdccd.edu 
Denise Rogers Writer/Faculty Art 2371 G-247 derogers@sdccd.edu 
Charlie Zappia Writer/Admin Soc/Behav/Multicult Studies 2801 A-111 czappia@sdccd.edu 

Standard IIB      

Erika Higginbotham Tri-Chair/Faculty DSPS 2783 LRC-110 ehigginb@sdccd.edu 

Hank Beaver Writer/Faculty Instructional Systems 2517 LRC-461 hbeaver@sdccd.edu 
David Fierro Writer/Admin LRC 2799 LRC-112 dfierro@sdccd.edu 
Alison (Steinberg) Gurganus Writer/Faculty LRC 2938 LRC-459 asteinbe@sdccd.edu 
Carol Sampaga Writer/Classified Academic Skills Center 2966 I4-203 csampaga@sdccd.edu 

Standard IIC      

Trina Larson Tri-Chair/Classified Student Services 2678 I4-401 tlarson@sdccd.edu 

Isaac Arguelles-Ibarra Writer/Faculty DSPS 2780 I4-405 iarguell@sdccd.edu 
Angie Avila Writer/Classified Student Development 2896 I4-401 aavila@sdccd.edu 
Dave Evans Writer/Admin Phys/Health Ed, Athletics 2737 L-101 devans@sdccd.edu 
Karla Gutierrez Writer/Classified Outreach 2230 I4-101 kgutierr@sdccd.edu 
Susan Topham Writer/Admin Student Development 2896 I4-401 stopham@sdccd.edu 

Standard III      
Rachelle Agatha Tri-Chair/Admin Administrative Services 2990 A-102 ragatha@sdccd.edu 
Donna Duchow Tri-Chair/Faculty English 2305 G-304 dduchow@sdccd.edu 
Charlotta Robertson Tri-Chair/Classified LRC 2448 LRC-111 croberts@sdccd.edu 

Marco Chavez Writer/Classified Business Services 2771 A-102 mchavez@sdccd.edu 
Saeid Eidgahy Writer/Admin Math 2795 MS-301 seidgahy@sdccd.edu 
David Fierro Writer/Admin LRC 2799 LRC dfierro@sdccd.edu 
Margie Fritch Writer/Admin Health Sci & Public Service 2789 S-300 mfritch@sdccd.edu 
Penny Hedgecoth Writer/Classified Reprographics 2851 K-203 phedgeco@sdccd.edu 
Taj Krumholz Writer/Classified Administrative Services 2771 A-102 tkrumhol@sdccd.edu 
Lynn Lasko Writer/Classified Employment/Payroll 2746 A-104 llasko@sdccd.edu 
Anne Zacovic Writer/Admin Foundation 2285 A-103-A azacovic@sdccd.edu 

Standard IV      
Ashanti Hands Tri-Chair/Admin Student Affairs 2699 I4-408 ahands@sdccd.edu 
Madeleine Hinkes Tri-Chair/Faculty Anthropology 2509 A-109 mhinkes@sdccd.edu 
Monica Romero Tri-Chair/Classified Transfer, Career, Eval. 2781 I4-306 mdromero@sdccd.edu 

Inna Kanevsky Writer/Faculty Psychology 2329 G-330 ikanevsk@sdccd.edu 
Leticia Lopez Writer/Faculty Spanish 2353 G-238 llopez@sdccd.edu 
Marichu Magana Writer/Faculty STAR TRiO 2481 I4-308 mmagana@sdccd.edu 
Dina Miyoshi Writer/Faculty Psychology 2289 G-350 dmiyoshi@sdccd.edu 
Pegah Motaleb Writer/Faculty English   pmotaleb@sdccd.edu 
Leslie Shimazaki Writer/Admin Arts & Languages 2873 G-201 lshimaza@sdccd.edu 
 


